
      St Michael’s Weekly Bulletin: Monday 25th September 2023 

 

Dates to remember : October 2023 Dates to remember : November 2023 Dates to remember : December  2023 
 Yr10 Information Evening  - Tuesday 3rd October  

 Yr9 Trip to Kew Gardens – Tuesday 3rd October  

 Yr7 Flu Nasal Spray  -  Wednesday 4th October 

 Yr7C CATs Test P1-3  - Friday 6th October  

 Yr10 Bletchley Trip ( selected students ) Monday 9th October 

 GCSE Italian Trip ( selected students )  - Monday 9th  - Friday 13th October  

 Yr7 Tower of London Trip – Tuesday 10th October  

 Yr11 Christ Church College Visit  - Tuesday 10th October  

 Wear it Yellow to Support Young Minds – Tuesday 10th October  

 Yr8 Drawing Workshop with Artist Jeanette Barnes  - Wednesday 11th October  

 Yr7M CATs Test P1-3  - Wednesday 11th October 

 Yr7S CATs Test P1-3  - Thursday 12th October  

 Yr7T CATs Test P1-3 – Friday 13th October  

 Wear it Pink  - Wednesday 19th October 

 Whole School Photo  - Friday 20th October   

 Half Term – Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October  
 INSET DAY – Monday 30th October 

 Sixth Form Open Evening – Thursday 2nd November  

 Mass for Current Yr7 Parents – Wednesday 8th November 1630 
 Yr10 Progress Meeting  - Thursday 30th November  

 Yr7 Progress Meeting  - Monday 4th December   

 Yr13 Progress Meeting  - Wednesday 6th December  

 Awards and Speech Night  - Tuesday 19th December 1830 

 Last day of Term Thursday 21st December  - Early Finish 1300 

 Christmas Holidays  - Monday 25th – Wednesday 3rd January 2024 

 INSET DAYS  - Thursday 4th January & Friday 5th January  
 Students return to School – Monday 8th January  

School Dinners Information Links to School News & Events This Weeks Prayer 

School Menu Week 3 
 

Monday: Mac & Cheese/Penne Pasta in Tomato Sauce/Sweetcorn/Jacket Potatoes 
Dessert: Fresh Fruit & Chocolate Twist 
Tuesday: Chicken Curry/ Rice/Veg Curry/Salad/Mix Veg Dessert: Fresh Fruit & 
Cornflake Cupcakes 
Wednesday: Beef Burgers &  /Veg Burger/Green beans Dessert: Fresh Fruit & Muffins 
Thursday: Beef Burrito/Rice/ Falafel Wrap/Sweetcorn/Coleslaw Dessert: Fresh Fruit & 
Muffins 
Friday: Fish & Chips/Veg Fingers/Peas Dessert: Fresh Fruit & Croissants 
 

Yr10 Student Cricket  
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/year-10-student-wins-cricket-
championship/ 
Jessica Swimming Champion 
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/jessica-freestyle-national-
champion/ 
Yr13 Royal Summit  
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/year-12-and-13-royal-institution-
for-a-youth-summit-on-artificial-intelligence/ 
Congratulate the Mathematicians  
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/congratulate-the-
mathematicians-of-st-michaels/ 
 

 
Holy God, Mighty God, Benevolent Creator and Lover of All Life, I praise You and I 
Glorify You! Your beloved Son has called me “friend!” As I quietly come to You to 
contemplate the great gift of His gracious friendship to me, please calm my mind 

and still my body. 

 

Day Morning Clubs Exams  AM Events  Lunch Time Activities PM Events  School Outings Afterschool Clubs  Afterschool 
Events 

Monday  
25/09/2023 

   Physics Clinic  A-LEVEL  [PLS and PLJ] 1315 – 1350 
Football Teams Yr7 – 1315 – 1345 
Debate Club – 1320 S4 
 

 Yr11 Spanish Exchange Friday 
22nd Sept  - Sunday 29th Sept 

Netball Teams Yr7 
 1535 – 1630 

 

Tuesday 
26/09/2023 
 

Table Tennis  - 0800 - 0830    STEM Club KS4 & 5 (PLJ) 1315 – 1350 
Teen Tech  Yr9 ( C1 ) 1315 - 1350– Starts 26th September  
Volleyball Yr9 – 1315 - 1345 
Maths Clinic 1320 – 1350 KS3 & KS4 OC2 KS5 OC1 

 Yr11 Spanish Exchange Friday 
22nd Sept  - Sunday 29th Sept 

 

KS4 Netball Teams 
1535 – 1630 
KS3 Badminton  
( £ Sign up via PE office ) 
1535 – 1630  

 

Wednesday 
27/09/2023 

Volleyball KS4&KS5 – 0800 - 0830 
 

 
  

 Mindfulness Art Club Yr7 1315 – 1345 H1 
Basketball – 1315 - 1345 

 Yr11 Spanish Exchange Friday 
22nd Sept  - Sunday 29th Sept 

Yr8 & 9 Netball Teams 
1535 – 1630  
 

 

Thursday 
28/09/2023 

GCSE Badminton – 0800 - 0830 
 
 

   GCSE Physics Club Yr10 & 11 (PLJ) 1315 – 1350 
KS3 Dance Club ( Sign up via PE office ) 1315 - 1345 
 

 Yr11 Spanish Exchange Friday 
22nd Sept  - Sunday 29th Sept 

 

Yr8 &9 Football Teams  
1535 – 1630  

 

 

Friday 29/09/23 
St Michael’s Day  -  Early finish 1400 
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School Menu Price List  
 

 

  
 


